Van Bandhu Kalyan Yojana 04 Tribal festival, Research information and

Mass Education 21.04.31 - Grant-in-aid General under Demand No. 99 of the Ministry of Tribal
Affairs for the year 2021-22.

6. The Drawing and Disbursing officer of this Ministry is authorized to draw an amount

of A\32,000/- @upees Twenty One Lakh Thirty Two Thousand Only) to Biju Patnaik
Tribal Agrobiodiversity Centre, M. S. Swaminathan Research Foundation (MSSRF) for
approvedactivities, Account No.- 10496978875, IFSC NeSBIN0006463to State Bank of
Indiq Branch Name - A.U.College Campus, Sardar Patel Road, Guindy, Chennai-25